NW 13.00

MRB 1.13.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1-31-92

02-10-2000



101264799

RM COVER SHEET S ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 9494-13 Ref. No. E044420

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paolo URSO Fiorino MAGGI Rinaldo FlORE Guiseppe BOERO 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): December 13, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): COMPUPRINT S.p.A. Via Martiri d'Italia, 26 10014 Caluso, Torino ITALY					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/399,690	B. Patent No.(s):					
Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No						
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Martin G. Belisario, Esquire Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. One Commerce Square – 22nd Floor 2005 Market Street 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 965-1303 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 / (Billing No. 209494.0013)					
02/10/2000 TTON11 00000086 501017 09399690	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:	True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Beliania Reg. No. 32,886 Date					

17



SERIAL NO. 09/399,690

FILEDSeptember 21, 1999

_	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,						
	Paolo URSO, Fiorino MAGGI, Rinaldo FIORE, Giuseppe BOERO						
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to COMPUPRINT S.p.A.						
Insert Name of Assignee							
Address of Assignee	of <u>Via Martiri d'Italia. 26 - 10014 CALUSO - TORINO - ITALY</u> , its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in						
Title of Invention	A PRESSURE DEVICE FOR PRINTERS						
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned						
Date of Signing of Application	on December 13, 1999						

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0604

		,		_	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	December	13,	1999	, Name of Inventor	Uno Paulo (signature)	
Date	December	13,	1999	, Name of Inventor		
Date	December	13,	1999	, Name of Inventor		
Date	December	13,	1999	, Name of Inventor	Born Spreffe (signature)	
Date		·		, Name of Inventor	(signature)	
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign here.) Witness Witness ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
				ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
				}		
(On this			_ day of	, 19, before me	
personally appeared the above-named						
to me personally known to be the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the same of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
Witnes	s my hand an	d seal	the day	and year last above (given.	
(SEAI	-)				Official Signature	
					Official Title	

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0605